Private: Halton TCI
Introduction
TCI
Conical Ceiling Diffuser
◦ Horizontal air supply, suitable also for exhaust
◦ Cooling applications with supply/room air temperature difference as low as -18°C
◦ Installation flush to the ceiling or exposed
◦ Circular duct connection with rubber gasket

The diffuser can also be used as an exhaust unit.
Installation
4
INSTALLATION
The TCI diffuser can be installed flush with a suspended ceiling or fully exposed in the space.
The diffuser is connected either directly to the duct or using a PLC plenum or TRI balancing plenum.
When it is connected directly to ductwork, a safety distance of minimum 3D upstream of the
diffuser should be maintained.
Installation with TRI or PLC
TCI ØD TRI ØW1 H H1
125 125 TRI-125-125 266 273…303 22
200 200 TRI-200-200 406 379…409 38
315 315 TRI-315-315 533 499…529 60
When the TRI spigot is installed in the plenum, the H dimension can be reduced by 60 mm.
TCI ØD PLC ØW1 H H1
125 125 PLC-125 266 300…330 22
200 200 PLC-200 406 405…435 38
315 315 PLC-315 533 565…595 60
355 355 PLC-355 787 600…630 78
400 400 PLC-400 787 581…611 78
Adjustment
5
ADJUSTMENT
The airflow rate can be adjusted and measured only when the diffuser is installed.